Description:
Custom Fit: The VARI-RACK® is engineered for versatility as it sports an
innovative design that allows the depth to be selected during set-up (any-
where between 21" and 28"D). The four corner post rails have a scale
printed in rack unit increments to facilitate trimming if a custom height is
desired. And the narrow (19.214") width creates a slim footprint for mount-
ing standard 19"W EIA equipment in narrow spaces.  An assortment of op-
tions enables the VARI-RACK to adapt to a variety of applications. It’s the

3"W cable chase Model ______.]
Holes to pin rack depth in inches, millimeters or rack units.
Slot to set rack depth in alternate sizes.
Spec. No. 1017
(rev. 03.31.11)
pg. 4 of  4
©2010 Lowell Manufacturing Company, 100 Integram Dr., Pacific MO 63069. Phone–800.325.9660 Fax—
636.257.6606.  Lowell makes every effort to provide accurate information while reserving the right to change
specifications and/or improve manufacturing methods without notification. (lowellmfg.com)
Model:  LVR-series
Lowell VARI-RACK® (21-28"D)
“A” “A” “B” “C” Side Support Corner
Model No. Description Rack Units* Panel Space Overall H Inside Side H Overall W Overall D** Brackets Mtg Rails
Racks:
LVR8-2128 Lowell VARI-RACK® 8 14.125" 17.841" 9.931" 19.214" 21-28" 0 4
LVR14-2128 Lowell VARI-RACK® 14 24.625" 28.341" 20.431" 19.214" 21-28" 0 4
LVR22-2128 Lowell VARI-RACK® 22 38.625" 42.341" 34.431" 19.214" 21-28" 0 4
LVR30-2128 Lowell VARI-RACK® 30 52.625" 56.341" 48.431" 19.214" 21-28" 2 4
LVR38-2128 Lowell VARI-RACK® 38 66.625" 70.341" 62.431" 19.214" 21-28" 2 4
LVR44-2128 Lowell VARI-RACK® 44 77.125" 80.841" 72.931" 19.214" 21-28" 2 4
Optional Front Door:  Front door (solid steel or steel with smoked Plexiglas insert) can be used with rack set to any depth.
LVR-FD-8 LVR Front Door (solid) 8
LVR-FD-8P LVR Front Door (Plexiglas) 8
LVR-FD-14 LVR Front Door (solid) 14
LVR-FD-14P LVR Front Door (Plexiglas) 14
LVR-FD-22 LVR Front Door (solid) 22
LVR-FD-22P LVR Front Door (Plexiglas) 22
LVR-FD-30 LVR Front Door (solid) 30
LVR-FD-30P LVR Front Door (Plexiglas) 30
LVR-FD-38 LVR Front Door (solid) 38
LVR-FD-38P LVR Front Door (Plexiglas) 38
LVR-FD-44 LVR Front Door (solid) 44
LVR-FD-44P LVR Front Door (Plexiglas) 44
Optional Rear Access Cover:  Vented, locking rear access cover can be used with rack set to any depth.
LVR-RAC-8V LVR Rear Access Cover 8
LVR-RAC-14V LVR Rear Access Cover 14
LVR-RAC-22V LVR Rear Access Cover 22
LVR-RAC-30V LVR Rear Access Cover 30
LVR-RAC-38V LVR Rear Access Cover 38
LVR-RAC-44V LVR Rear Access Cover 44
Optional Side Panels:  Rack must be set to 21"D (for 22"D side panels) or 26.25"D (for 27.25" side panels). Panels extend 1" beyond rack (.5" front, .5" back).
LVR8-21SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 8 22"
LVR8-26SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 8 27.25"
LVR14-21SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 14 22"
LVR14-26SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 14 27.25"
LVR22-21SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 22 22"
LVR22-26SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 22 27.25"
LVR30-21SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 30 22"
LVR30-26SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 30 27.25"
LVR38-21SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 38 22"
LVR38-26SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 38 27.25"
LVR44-21SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 44 22"
LVR44-26SP LVR Side Panels (1-pr) 44 27.25"
Optional Middle Depth Rails:  Rails are designed to “float” within rack height. Select rails that are shorter than rack (10U rails will fit 14, 22, 30, 38, or 44U rack;
16U rails will fit 22, 30, 38 or 44U rack;  24U rails will fit 30, 38 or 44U rack;  32U rails will fit 38 or 44U rack;  40U rails will fit 44U rack).
LVR-RRT10 LVR Rack Rails (1-pr) 10
LVR-RRT16 LVR Rack Rails (1-pr) 16
LVR-RRT24 LVR Rack Rails (1-pr) 24
LVR-RRT32 LVR Rack Rails (1-pr) 32
LVR-RRT40 LVR Rack Rails (1-pr) 40
Optional Cable Chase:  Cable chase is for rack model LVR44-2128 set to 21"D or 26.25"D.
LVR44-21-CC3 LVR Cable Chase - 3"W (for rack model LVR44-2128 set to 21"D)
LVR44-26-CC3 LVR Cable Chase - 3"W (for rack model LVR44-2128 set to 26.25"D)
Optional Mobile Base:  Skirted base with 4 casters. Rack must be set to 21"D or 26.25"D.
LVR-MB21 LVR Mobile Base (for rack set to 21"D)
LVR-MB26 LVR Mobile Base  (for rack set to 26.25"D)
Optional Mobile Base for Fine Floors:  Skirted base with 4 casters for fine floors. Rack must be set to 21"D or 26.25"D.
LVR-MB21F LVR Mobile Base for fine floors (for rack set to 21"D)
LVR-MB26F LVR Mobile Base for fine floors (for rack set to 26.25"D)
Optional Casters:  Set of casters (no base) can be used with rack set to any depth.
LVR-C3S LVR 3" Swivel Casters (4 swivel)
LVR-C3SL LVR 3" Swivel Casters (2 swivel, 2 swivel-locking)